life expectancy, and new equipment to upgrade wireless service in Town buildings. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 4 0 0 
Board of Selectmen Recommendation 5 0 0 

Article 5: FY2020 Omnibus Budget Appropriation 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate and transfer from available funds the sum 
of twenty million, eighty-nine thousand, six hundred fifteen dollars ($20,089,615) to defray the 
expenses and charges of the Town of Truro in Fiscal Year 2020 (the period from July 1, 2019 
through June 30, 2020), including the costs of public education, debt service and interest 
payments, and to meet said appropriation by the following means:

[...]

Finance Committee Recommendation 4 0 0 
Board of Selectmen Recommendation 5 0 0 

TWO-THIRDS 
VOTE 

Article 8: Transfer of Funds from Capital Stabilization Fund 

SECTION 1: FOR REPLACEMENT OF HEATING AND COOLING MINI-SPLITS 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000) from 
the Capital Stabilization Fund to replace the heating and cooling mini-splits; or to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

Requested by the Public Works Director 

Explanation: The Town currently has a total of 25 mini-splits throughout Town facilities that

[...]

The funds will be transferred from the Capital Stabilization Fund, which has a balance 
of $521,045.35. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 4 0 0 
Board of Selectmen Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 2: FOR REPLACEMENT OF TRURO CENTRAL SCHOOL BOILER SYSTEM 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of one hundred seventy thousand dollars 
($170,000) from the Capital Stabilization Fund to replace the existing Truro Central School 
boiler system with a high-efficiency boiler system; or to take any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by the Public Works Director and School Superintendent

[...]

Finance Committee Recommendation 4 0 0 
Board of Selectmen Recommendation 5 0 0 

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION ACT ARTICLES 

Article 13: Community Preservation Act 

SECTION 1: CONTRIBUTION TO THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST FUND 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of fifty-six thousand four hundred thirty-four 
dollars ($56,434) from Projected Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue, to 
contribute to the Truro Housing Authority Trust Fund, or take any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by Truro Housing Authority 

Explanation: This article would add funds to the Town’s Affordable Housing Trust.

[...]

Finance Committee Recommendation 3 0 1 
Board of Selectmen Recommendation 5 0 0 

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 3: EDGEWOOD FARM HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROJECT PHASE 4 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of one hundred twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($125,000) from Projected Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for the 
Phase 4 restoration and preservation of three historic buildings at Edgewood Farm, or take any 
other action relative thereto. 

Requested by Truro Center for the Arts at Castle Hill

[...]

Finance Committee Recommendation 0 4 0 
Board of Selectmen Recommendation 4 0 0 

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 6 0 0 

SECTION 4: PHASE 4 PRESERVATION AND RESTORATION OF HIGHLAND HOUSE 
MUSEUM 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of two hundred and four thousand dollars 
($204,000)  including one hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred forty-eight dollars 
($132,548) from Projected Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue, and seventy-one 
thousand four hundred fifty-two dollars ($71,452) from Community Preservation Act 
Undesignated Fund Balance for the fourth phase of the preservation and restoration of The 
Highland House Museum, or take any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by Truro Historical Society 

Explanation: The Highland House Museum Phase 4 will include installation of an elevator,

[...]

This is a multi-year historic restoration project of the CPC. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 2 2 0 
Board of Selectmen Recommendation 5 0 0 

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 6 0 0 

SECTION 5: ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of twenty-eight thousand one hundred and 
forty-eight dollars ($28,148) from Projected Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue 
for the administrative expenses of the Community Preservation Committee, or take any other 
action relative thereto. 

Requested by Community Preservation Committee 

Explanation: The Community Preservation Act and the Truro Community Preservation Bylaws